offence  under  Section  9  punishable  under  Section  10  of  the

Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012, in Crime

No.201 of 2014, registered by Dadar Police Station, Mumbai, and

both are hereby sentenced to suffer Rigorous Imprisonment for

the period of five (5) years and to pay fine of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty-five  thousand  only)  each,  in  default  to  suffer  Simple

Imprisonment for six (6) months each.

(2) Both the accused are further convicted for the offence punishable

under  Section  354  of  the  Indian  Penal  Code,  1860,  in  Crime

No.201  of  2014,  registered  by  Dadar  Police  Station,  Mumbai.

[...]

Sections 506 and 323 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860, in Crime

No.201 of 2014, registered by Dadar Police Station, Mumbai.  

(4) The  accused  are  taken  in  custody.   Their  bail  bonds  stand

cancelled.  Their sureties stand discharged.  

(5) Out  of  the  fine  amount,  compensation  of  Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees

Fifteen  Thousand  only)  each,  be  paid  to  the  three  victims

mentioned in the chargesheet as per Section 357(1) of  the Code

of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

(6) The  amount  of  compensation  of  Rs.15,000/-  per  victim  is

inadequate and an additional compensation may be awarded by